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_ You ask whether certam 1nformatwn is subject to required public élsciosure under
_chapter 552 of the Govermnent Code You:r request was. a531gned }TD# 114452

R _ The Cny of Vzctor;a recewed a request for case number 98(}1 86? You assert that the
. ' requested mformatmn 18 e:xcepted from required pubhc disclosure by section 552.101 of the
: Government Code. We have conszdered the exceptlon you claim and have revzewed the

dccuments at 1ssue : : TR

. 'Yo'u assert'that the information at issue is made confidential by section 261.201(2)
Cof the Famﬂy Code, and is therefare protected from disclosure by section 552.101. Section
552,101 excepts from dxsclosure “information considered to be conﬁdem;ak by Iaw either -
constifutional, statutory, or by judicial dec:tszon ”  This section- encompasses mfermatmn
protected by other statutes. Sectxon 261 201(3) of the Famﬂy Cociﬁ provrdes that

-(a) The feilowmg mformatmn is conﬁdennai is not.
o subject to public release under Chapter 552, Government

~ Code, and may be dzsciosed only for purposes consistent with
~this code and apphcable federal or state Iaw or under mles

. adopted by an: mvesti gatmg agency :

_ (1) a report of aileged c;r suspected abuse -
Clor negiect made under this: chapter and the zdentzty of the' .
"persen makmg the report aﬁd L =

. _ (2) | except as otherw:lse provxded m th;s_ '_ e
. R T :sect;on the files, - reports; - records,” communications, oo
B ' S audxotapes vzdeetapes, and workangpapers used or éeveiopeé: S
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in an investigation under this chapter or in providing services
as a result of an investigation,

The requested information here consists of “files, reports, records, communications,
audiotapes, videotapes, and working papers used or developed” in an investigation conducted
under chapter 261 of the Family Code. Family Code §§ 261.001(1)(a)(C), 261.103(1). We
believe subsection (a) is applicable to the requested information. Thus, you must withhold
the requested information.

We are resolving this matter with an informal letter ruling rather than with a
-published open records decision. This ruling is limited to the particular records at issue
under the facts presented to us in this request and should not be relied upon as a previous
determination regarding any other records. If you have questions about this ruling, please

contact our office.
Yours very truly, |

Don Ballard
Assistant Attorney General
Open Records Division

JDB/ch
Ref:  ID# 114452
Enclosures:  Submitted documents
cc: Mr. David Hathaway
1108 East Taylor

Victoria, Texas 77901
(w/o enclosures)




